
 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Product 

Code 

Name of Product Weight Suitable for Customer  Country 

of Origin 

RMSP04 Lamb Biryani  400g  Halal  Retail  UK  

Place of Manufacture:        Coco Labelle Ltd, Unit 9 Brickfields Industrial Park, Bracknell, RG12 1NQ  

Brand Name:                               Coco Labelle Ltd 

Product Description 

Frozen ready single portion meal.  

A traditional South Asian dish prepared with layers of marinated Lamb tikka with Basmati Rice.   

Servings per unit 
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Ingredients:  

Biryani Rice [Water, Basmati Rice, Rapeseed Oil, Fried Onions, Coriander Leaves, Salt, Kewra Water, Cumin Seeds, 

Rose Water, Cardamom Seeds, Cloves, Turmeric, Mint], Cooked Lamb  [Halal Lamb, Water, Ginger, Garlic, Yogurt 

(Milk), Rapeseed Oil, Paprika, Salt, Garam Masala, (Coriander, Chilli Red, Cumin, Turmeric, Salt, Musk Melon, 

Mustard, Fenugreek Leaves, Dried Garlic, Dried Ginger, Black Pepper, Dried Onion, Cardamom, Cinnamon, Fennel, 

Cloves, Nutmeg, Mace, Green Cardamom, Asafoetida), Chilli Powder], Biryani Masala [Onion, Tomatoes, Yogurt 

(Milk), Rapeseed Oil, Water, Ginger, Garlic, Coriander Leaves, Mint, Salt, Ground Coriander, Cornflour, Mint, Chilli 

Powder, Garam Masala, Turmeric, (Coriander, Chilli Red, Cumin, Turmeric, Salt, Musk Melon, Mustard, Fenugreek 

Leaves, Dried Garlic, Dried Ginger, Black Pepper, Dried Onion, Cardamom, Cinnamon, Fennel, Cloves, Nutmeg, 

Mace, Green Cardamom, Asafoetida], Kewra Water, Dried Fenugreek Leaves], Potatoes, Fried Onions, Coriander 

Leaves.   

Nutritional Information 

Created on 

10/11/2023. 

. 



 

 

 

 

Allergen Information ‘Contains’ Allergens (Yes/No) ‘May Contain’ Allergen 

(through cross 

contamination) (Yes/No) 

Cereals containing 

gluten (wheat, barley, 

rye, spelt, kamut) 

NO YES 

Peanuts NO YES 

Nuts NO YES 

Fish NO YES 

Eggs NO YES 

Crustaceans NO YES 

Sesame NO YES 

Milk YES YES 

Soya NO YES 

Celery (inc. celeriac) NO YES 

Mustard YES YES 

Lupin NO NO 

 

Is the product made from at least 65% British ingredients? Yes 

Contains GM Ingredients? No 

Organic Certification? No 

Suitable for Halal Yes 

Suitable for Kosher No 

Suitable for Vegetarians No 

Suitable for Vegans  No 

Suitable for IDSSI Level 7 Regular Food 

Shelf Life of the product:  Frozen, 12 Months 
Defrost, 7 days   
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Approve Premises by Bracknell Forest & West Berkshire Council: BK001 

Salsa Certification Number:  18844 

Enquiries: Wajeeha Malik, Food Specifications Technologist, Email technical@cocolabelle.co.uk 

 

 

Reheating Guidelines 

Remove the meal sleeve. Pierce the plastic film from the meal tray. 
In Microwave: 
Place the meal tray in Microwave of 700-800 W and heat it for 6 minutes. Add 1-2 tsp of water, stir it and 
further heat if for 2 minutes. Ensure that the meal is piping Hot. 

Microbiological 

Standards 

Acceptable (cfu /g)  Rejectable  

E coil <102 >102 

Pseudomonas <104 >104 

Presumptive 

Enterobacteria 

<104 >104 

Salmonella Not Detected Detected 

Listeria Not Detected Detected 

Moulds <104 >104 

Yeast  <102 >102 

   

 

Further Information 

Can any Ethical or Fairly traded claims be made?  No 

Can ethical or fairtrade claim or any other sustainability claims be made? No 

Does any other assurance scheme apply to this product?  No 

Do you have any packaging environmental claims? 100 % Recyclable  
Low Carbon emission   

Pack description  HDPE Packaging  

Pack configuration 208 x146x 46 mm  

Case Size  12 x 500 g  

Case Configuration  330 x 254 x 318 mm  

Pallet Size  50 Cases  

Pallet Configuration  1200 x 800 mm  
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